
Prepared 5/2/2019 by
City of Franklin Purchasing Office

City of Franklin, Tennessee

Tabulation of Bids*

Page 1 of 1

Purchasing Office Solicitation No.:  
Notice to Bidders published in the 

Williamson Herald on: 
Number of vendors that were notified of / 

that responded to this solicitation for bids: 
Date and time bids due and publicly 

opened: 

Present at opening of bids:  

Target meeting of BOMA at which 
recommendation is scheduled to be 

considered: 

Bids received from: Bid No.:

Does the bid 
include all 
required 

documents?

Does the bid 

MOES1? / If 
not, how 

many 
exceptions 

do not 

MOES1?

Quoted 
price per 

U.S. gallon 
above a 

published 
commodity 

index:

Name and 
source of 
published 

commodity 
index upon 

which bidder’s 
bid is based:

Value per U.S. 
gallon as of 
3/7/2019 of 
published 

commodity 
index upon 

which bidder’s 
bid is based:

Annual 
value as of 
3/7/2019 of 

bidder's bid 
for 1,600 
gallons of 
propane:

Payment 
terms:

Bid and bid 
pricing is 

valid 
through:

Heritage Propane
101 Noah Drive
Franklin, TN  37064
Kevin Broyles, Account Manager
931-349-4794
kevin.broyles@amerigas.com

1 of 1 Yes Yes $1.02 https://www.eia.gov/ $0.68 $2,720.00 net 30 days 5/31/2019

5/14/2019

2019-008 (propane fuel for propane-powered equipment) 

2/28/19

7 / 1

3/14/19 2:00 PM

James Bilbo of the City of Franklin Parks Department; and Leslie Pewitt, Suzanne Ward and Brian Wilcox of the City of 
Franklin Purchasing Office

 1MOES indicates "meet(s) or exceed(s) specifications" *Shaded bid is apparent lowest best bid


